

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

http://jobbank.brandon.ca

WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR:

Chargehand Level 4

Sanitation

The Chargehand will coordinate and direct the activities of the Sanitation Section including, but not limited to supervising, co-coordinating and scheduling the activities of workers who operate landfill equipment, MRF equipment and sort line, Collection equipment, scale operations and special programs providing service on a daily basis for the City of Brandon.

MANDATORY QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE

- Grade 12, G.E.D. or Mature High School Diploma;
- Possess a valid and subsisting Class 3 with Air Manitoba's Driver's License;
- Required to obtain and maintain Manager of Landfill Operations (MOLO) Certification within one (1) year;
- Required to obtain and maintain Compost Operator certification within one (1) year;
- Required to obtain all other certifications required by provincial regulations;
- Minimum three (3) years' experience within the Sanitation Section with experience in any of the following areas; collections, disposal, MRF operations and administration.

PREFERRED QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE

- Experience working in the Solid Waste field in Landfill Operations or related work;
- Experience working with collective agreements or corporate policies an asset;
- Experience and knowledge of equipment similar to that found in the Sanitation section;
- Maintenance management experience including planning, scheduling and budgeting.

Competition # 210001

Please apply with a cover letter and resume on-line at: http://jobbank.brandon.ca/

Posted on: January 4, 2021

Applications will be accepted until 11:59 p.m. on January 18, 2021.

This opportunity is open to all applicants, however first consideration will be given to current City of Brandon CUPE employees.

The selection process for this competition will include testing and an interview.

The City of Brandon reserves the right to underfill this position.

Rate of Pay:

\$30.27 - 39.27 per hour - 2018 rates.

Position Conditions: This is a full-time, permanent position of 40 hours per week. It will be offered in accordance with conditions identified in the Collective Agreement between the City of Brandon and CUPE Local 69.

For complete position details and requirements see the Job Description on the City of Brandon website.

The City of Brandon is committed to an inclusive, barrier free environment and will accommodate the needs of applicants under the Accessibility for Manitobans Act (AMA) throughout all stages of the recruitment and selection process. We thank all applicants for their interest; only those advancing in the competition will be contacted. If contacted to participate in the process, please advise if you require an accommodation.

Serving and Building Community.